GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3796
ANSWERED ON 9™ AUGUST, 2018

NEW RING ROADS AND BYPASSES

3796. SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

o IRageT 3R JSTATT HAT

be pleased to state:

(@) whether total of 28 new ring roads and 45 bypasses are proposed to be developed under Bharatmala road project;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any scientific study regarding status of traffic on the above mentioned ring roads and bypasses has been done;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the total estimated cost of the projects and the target date for completion thereof?

(a)& (b)

(c) & (d)

(€)

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

A total of 28 nos. ring roads, 125 nos. choke points and 66 nos. congestion points have been identified in the entire country under the Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-I.
In addition to the ring roads, the interventions such as bypasses, lane expansion, flyovers, ROBs, service roads etc. have been envisaged to be developed for decongesting the aforesaid choke/congestion points.

Detailed study of the freight movement between all districts have been conducted along with geo-informatic inputs. Thereafter, development of 44 nos. new economic corridors has been planned under Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-I, to complement the existing National corridors. In addition to this, development of bypasses, ring roads, grade separators etc. has also been envisaged under Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-1 to de-congest choke/ congestion points on the existing corridors.

A total budget outlay of Rs 5,35,000 crore have been earmarked for Phase-1 of Bharatmala Pariyojana programme to be implemented over a period of five years i.e. from 2017-18 to 2021-22.
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